Submitted by: Chair Traini
Prepared by: Department of Assembly
For reading: June 25,2002

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2002-216

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY REVISING THE 2002
GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET BY TRANSFERRING EIGHTY-TWO
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($82,000) FROM THE MUNICIPAL ATTORNEY TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF ASSEMBLY TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR ASSEMBLY COUNSEL
AND STAFF

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the following departmental appropriations are revised as follows:

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT REVISED APPROPRIATION